
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4477
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2000
REHABILITATION OF HERIKERA TANK
GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Karnataka has requested to release Rs. 404.75 lakhs for the rehabilitation of Herikera Tank in Dharwad City in the State;

(b) if so, whether the said amount has been released;

(c) if not, the reasons for delay; and

(d) the time by which the amount is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMRNT & FORESTS (SHRI T.R.BAALU)

(a) No Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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